Overall Results

Omagh Motor Club

Sayers Engineering Spamount Hillclimb
Round 4 ANICC Millers Oil Hillclimb Championship

Saturday 26 May 2018

Pos No. Name Car ClasRun1 64ft Low Mid Top MPHAve Run2 64it Low Mid Top MPHAve Run3 64t Low Mid Top MPHAve Run4 64it Low Mid Top MPHAve Best Time
1 113 Richard McGimpsey RMG Turbo 15 40.271.9418.0810.5911.60 80 3.6 39.941.9517.7810.3911.77 77 4.5 39.94
2 47 Gerard O Connell Radical SR8 9  41.791.9017.9910.5513.25 78 99.9 41.742.1018.4410.4612.84 83 41.372.0018.3210.5412.5185 0.9 40.801.8517.9110.4212.4785 2.3 40.80
3 58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 12 42.251.9018.8510.9612.44 76 98.8 42.081.8318.6710.9112.50 74 99.2 41.991.9418.6010.9112.48 75 99.4 41.811.9118.6710.9012.24 76 99.8 41.81
4 331 John Donnelly Reynard SF80 14 42.751.9818.9210.7013.1370 97.6 41.902.1319.0310.2312.64 76 99.6 44.252.0319.4310.9013.92 57 94.3 41.90
5 206 Darren McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo 9 12 43.222.0219.6310.9812.61 80 96.6 42.502.1619.7110.6012.19 81 98.2 42.422.0419.5510.6512.22 81 98.4 42.652.0919.7310.6712.25 80 97.9 42.42
6 2 Gareth Sayers Ford Fiesta Proto 12 43.792.1819.9511.1812.66 75 95.3 44.092.4520.1211.1512.827594.7 43.022.0819.6111.0912.32 77 97.0 42.672.2019.5610.9212.1979 97.8 42.67
7 83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo 12 42.871.9419.0710.8912.91 77 97.3 196.741.8551.0019.8825.86 33 21.2 77.331.9019.7315.5942.01 22 54.0 42.87
8 69 Brendan Flynn OMS PR 14 44.102.1719.3111.2713.5271 94.6 42.912.1119.1810.9912.74 77 97.3 46.715.2522.8811.0612.77 72 89.4 42.91
9 120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR 11 44.082.3919.4911.2713.3274 94.7 44.412.5319.9711.1313.3171 94.0 43.552.0819.5611.0612.93 73 95.8 43.542.1619.4411.1512.9574 95.9 43.54
10 444 Paul Montgomery Subaru STl Type R3  44.591.9619.4911.6113.4972 93.6 44.381.7719.8311.4713.08 75 94.0 45.162.0119.9211.4813.76 71 92.4 44.361.8719.8611.2913.21 72 94.1 44.36
11 205 Anthony Cairns Subaru Impreza 12 49.601.9620.0912.6616.85 54 84.2 44.752.0620.6111.1712.97 75 93.3 44.371.9720.3311.0313.01 73 94.1 44.452.2820.4611.1412.8575 93.9 44.37
12 4  Stephen Baxter Ford Escort Mk2 11  44.822.5620.4411.2313.1571 93.1 45.782.4620.9311.2013.6547 91.2 60.842.1326.5916.1018.15 48 68.6 46.422.3321.6811.4413.3071 89.9 44.82
13 5 Alan Cassells Peugeot 106 S160010 46.002.6020.5911.4513.96 69 90.7 44.982.5020.3211.1613.50 75 92.8 45.002.4220.2211.4413.34 74 92.8 45.332.6220.6811.2513.40 74 92.1 44.98
14 220 Marty McKenna Ford Fiesta 12 46.282.0220.5711.5914.1259 90.2 45.211.7220.0711.1713.97 64 92.3 67.521.5520.4219.7427.36 32 61.8 45.21
15 11 Andrew Bustard Ford Escort 10 47.112.3221.2411.6714.20 67 88.6 45.802.2220.5911.5013.71 69 91.1 45.232.4020.3611.2413.63 71 92.3 45.702.1720.4411.5113.7571 91.3 45.23
16 207 Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo 8 12 45.302.2020.4511.4713.38 72 92.1 49.542.0920.7712.0516.7271 84.2 45.292.2320.5711.2513.47 74 92.2 45.442.0920.4911.6813.27 73 91.8 45.29
17 117 Andrew McLoone Vauxhall Chevette H8R 45.621.7220.6311.4813.51 73 91.5 45.412.0920.8311.4113.177291.9 46.572.4821.0611.5613.95 70 89.6 45.41
18 7 David Gibson Ford Mk2 Escort 2  46.752.3721.1411.6513.96 68 89.3 47.212.4921.4111.9513.8570 88.4 46.882.4121.3011.7313.85 70 89.0 46.472.4021.3811.5213.57 69 89.8 46.47
19 67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza 3  47.241.9620.9612.0514.23 68 88.3 47.751.9921.3411.9814.43 69 87.4 46.991.9921.0411.8014.1571 88.8 46.501.9220.8111.7813.91 73 89.8 46.50
20 815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki 7  46.982.3320.3811.5415.06 65 88.8 46.832.3620.2811.9214.63 65 89.1 46.512.3520.6611.4814.37 70 89.7 49.162.2420.3012.3716.4949 84.9 46.51
21 707 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise 5  47.122.1920.6911.8914.54 67 88.6 47.182.2320.9011.7314.55 63 88.5 46.752.2120.9311.5714.25 66 89.3 46.542.0620.7711.5814.19 65 89.7 46.54
22 37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS  16B 47.431.6021.3811.7814.27 65 88.0 47.742.8722.3011.6313.81 65 87.4 47.622.6021.8011.7314.09 67 87.7 46.641.9521.0711.4514.1263 89.5 46.64
23 131 Conor Hamill BMW M3 2 47.432.3521.4912.1513.79 68 88.0 47.412.5021.5911.7514.07 72 88.0 47.102.4421.1611.8114.1371 88.6 46.652.3921.1511.7513.7573 89.5 46.65
24 1209Mlark Preston Subaru 12 49.872.0320.4214.0515.40 69 83.7 48.522.2922.4512.0014.07 71 86.0 46.792.2021.2311.8913.67 72 89.2 46.742.2621.4411.7013.60 72 89.3 46.74
25 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 9 6A 47.012.0820.8312.0714.11 69 88.8 46.912.2721.2811.7313.90 66 89.0 47.332.1821.2411.8314.26 67 88.2 47.822.0921.4312.1314.26 68 87.3 46.91
26 22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk2 2  47.022.3321.0511.9014.07 66 88.8 47.142.5121.1812.0913.87 65 88.5 47.702.4421.2412.4813.98 66 87.5 47.212.5821.4511.8713.89 68 88.4 47.02
27 70 Chris Rogan Renault Megane 2  47.852.4121.7511.7514.35 66 87.2 47.702.6521.4311.9914.28 68 87.5 47.192.4321.4111.7114.07 68 88.5 47.052.5321.2411.7814.03 69 88.7 47.05
28 25 Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa 6B 48.392.8422.1811.6914.52 70 86.3 47.722.8021.7611.6214.34 68 87.5 47.172.3921.4111.6214.14 72 88.5 47.062.5821.3111.4814.27 72 88.7 47.06
29 10 Dermot O Hagan Honda Civic 6B 48.232.6622.2611.8314.14 68 86.5 47.552.6822.1811.4413.93 69 87.8 47.772.7122.2811.6913.80 72 87 .4 47.102.6622.1611.4013.54 77 88.6 47.10
30 51 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS2002  50.27 47.112.6621.7211.9113.48 70 88.6 47.442.5421.9011.9213.62 69 88.0 48.972.6822.4912.2714.21 69 85.2 4711
31 102 Thomas Purdy Ford Escort 11 49.362.7921.86 4279 845 47.552.6121.46 4595 87.8 47.832.7421.2612.0014.57 71 87.3 47.142.5521.1711.6814.29 67 88.5 47.14
32 204 Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS18001 49.032.91 17.8 47.642.8621.6111.7814.25 67 87.6 47.772.8721.6611.7314.38 65 87.4 47.352.9021.6211.6714.06 71 88.1 47.35
33 106 Garth Neill Peugeot 106 GTi 10 47.372.6321.8911.6913.7970 88.1 48.252.6522.2511.9314.07 69 86.5 47.572.6421.5311.9514.09 69 87.7 47.37
34 203 Raymond Johnston  Ford Escort RS18001 47.962.5521.4311.9514.58 66 87.0 47.521.5021.6511.8514.02 70 87.8 47.742.0921.7311.9914.02 69 87 .4 47.992.8121.8912.1913.91 69 87.0 47.52
35 111 Ryan McNeill Lotus Elise 2  48.012.1721.6511.8814.48 65 86.9 48.072.4221.6011.8914.58 63 86.8 48.192.2421.5512.2414.40 65 86.6 47.632.2521.5012.1613.97 68 87.6 47.63
36 36 Travis Humphrey Peugeot 205 10 48.913.0522.9911.6914.23 67 85.3 48.653.1122.9011.5314.22 68 85.8 49.193.0922.7112.0914.39 69 84.8 48.172.9622.5711.5514.05 70 86.6 48.17
37 209 Rodney Donaldson  Ford Escort 6A 50.562.5822.6212.3315.61 65 82.5 50.252.5022.6712.1815.40 68 83.0 49.032.5122.2211.9714.84 68 85.1 49.03
38 27 John McDowell Ford Escort 6A 49.172.5222.3311.9314.91 64 84.9 49.662.4622.7512.2414.67 68 84.0 49.302.5822.3512.2714.68 68 84.7 49.422.4622.7212.2314.4770 84.5 49.17
39 81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper 16A 49.792.5622.6112.2614.92 63 83.8 49.172.6222.5312.0614.58 66 84.9 49.542.6822.5512.2714.72 65 84.2 49.17
40 76 Phil Dorman Locost 7 4 49.876.3322.2612.6314.98 63 83.7 49.562.5822.3112.5914.66 64 84.2 50.092.6122.4312.3415.32 64 83.3 49.56
41 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 3  50.002.2922.0013.0714.93 65 83.5 49.852.4622.6712.8114.37 68 83.7 50.462.5822.9312.9214.61 67 82.7 49.642.3422.0512.8514.74 68 84.1 49.64
42 214 Jonni McDaid Peugeot 106 Super€Rip 50.202.6823.0412.4814.68 66 83.1 49.742.5522.6412.3814.72 62 83.9 49.682.5122.5712.4614.65 67 84.0 49.742.6122.7012.4614.58 64 83.9 49.68
43 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 6A 49.962.6123.0112.4814.47 63 83.5 50.392.5822.9312.6314.83 64 82.8 FAIL 2.50 49.96
44 1123Karl Johnston Austin Mini Cooper BA 51.022.7323.0712.5415.41 66 81.8 50.462.8623.1112.1815.17 64 82.7 54.852.6822.6812.3219.85 60 76.1 50.632.8122.9712.4515.21 68 82.4 50.46
45 217 Ronan Greene Vauxhall Nova 10 50.872.8323.0312.5515.29 64 82.0 50.652.8423.1112.3415.20 65 82.4 51.243.0223.7912.2915.16 65 81.5 54.892.9226.8512.3115.73 62 76.0 50.65
46 219 Deane Humphrey Vauxhall Nova 10 52.383.1324.0812.5715.7363 79.7 51.072.6423.5012.1815.3963 81.7 50.833.1023.3912.1315.31 64 82.1 52.053.0923.6113.0615.38 62 80.2 50.83
47 212 Glen Irwin Vauxhall Nova 6B 52.083.3523.7312.6315.72 61 80.1 51.432.9523.9612.2015.27 64 81.2 50.882.4023.3312.1815.37 59 82.0 50.893.0623.3812.3115.20 65 82.0 50.88
48 177 Darran Flanagan Toyota Corolla Gp A0  52.052.8423.0712.8316.15 59 80.2 77.412.7922.7837.6017.03 56 53.9 52.48 23.0213.0016.46 58 79.5 51.392.4322.7612.8015.83 60 81.2 51.39
49 73 Robert Davison MG BGT 16A 52.402.5223.5313.0815.79 61 79.6 51.462.5323.2612.7015.50 63 81.1 52.192.6223.8412.9515.40 62 80.0 51.46
50 215 Adam Vance Honda Civic type r 6B 52.772.9123.6312.9216.22 62 79.1 52.352.9723.6213.0115.72 68 79.7 51.482.9123.6612.4715.3564 81.1 52.652.7624.3212.6315.70 63 79.3 51.48
51 213 Tommi McDaid Peugeot 106 Super@Bip 52.332.5723.7113.1315.4962 79.7 52.282.5523.0613.2116.01 59 79.8 52.312.5223.6113.0715.6362 79.8 52.172.6323.6613.0115.50 62 80.0 52.17
52 77 Kevin McQuaid Vauxhall Chevette 10 54.662.5324.0613.7716.83 61 76.3 53.052.7923.5513.7115.79 62 78.7 53.862.8123.6913.7416.4361 77.5 53.692.7323.9213.6616.11 61 77.7 53.05



Overall Results -

99 Dennis Watson
1771Derek Robinson
60 Tony Grady

88 David McCoy
125 Chris McCarthey
8 John O Neill
201 Neil McGahey
46 Paul Beardmore
216 Barry Murphy
711 Paul Dorrity

911 Mervyn Johnston
1  Gareth Sayers

Continued

Citroen Saxo 1
Toyota Corolla GpA10
Subaru Impreza 3

Ford Puma 1
Renault 2
Ford Mk 2 Escort 11
Ford Escort 2

Austin Healey Sprité6A

Talbot Sunbeam 10
Peugeot 205 8B
Vauxhall Chevette 11
Subaru Impreza WREZ

54.312.5924.7113.2616.34 60 76.8
55.282.2524.8713.2417.17 60 75.5
55.81 24.0013.5618.25 55 74.8
55.972.4725.5713.6716.73 58 74.6
55.432.9724.7313.5917.11 59 75.3
56.232.9424.6413.6317.96 54 74.2
57.302.8525.9513.7617.59 58 72.8
57.842.7326.0014.4417.40 59 72.2
65.463.0934.3113.8217.33 56 63.7

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
51.02,Class Record Niall McGrath Honda Civic 51.02 secs 2012

53.782.7224.7213.2715.7962 77.6
53.842.6624.4312.9016.51 64 77.5
55.232.2123.9213.3018.01 54 75.6
55.742.9625.2713.8016.67 57 74.9
55.443.0325.2813.5216.64 61 75.3
57.153.0925.0113.9618.18 53 73.0
57.532.9925.9413.9917.60 57 72.5
57.532.6725.8514.3617.32 60 72.5
149.913.4520.0413.9315.94 62 27.8

53.892.7924.8512.8916.1562 77.4
55.522.4624.3513.2717.90 59 75.2
54.592.1923.4613.5317.60 58 76.4
55.412.8825.5513.4516.4161 75.3
55.392.9525.0313.9016.46 62 75.3
57.132.8824.8014.1018.23 54 73.0
57.192.8225.6913.6617.84 57 73.0
57.402.7426.1014.0017.30 61 72.7
78.213.6826.5312.7538.93 46 53.3

54.782.8125.3013.1316.35 59 76.2
53.882.7524.0513.1116.7263 77.5

54.932.6925.0113.5616.36 60 76.0

56.342.6324.0913.9218.33 55 74.1
56.952.9526.0413.3117.60 58 73.3

58.583.7229.7313.0915.76 63 71.2

53.78
53.84
54.59
54.93
55.39
56.23
56.95
57.40
58.58

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 99 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo 56.37 54.31 53.78 53.89 54.78 53.78

2 88 David McCoy Ford Puma 57.50 55.97 55.74 55.41 54.93 54.93
Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only

47.23,Class Record Adrian Mullholland Ford Escort RS200 47.23 secs 2016

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 7 David Gibson Ford Mk2 Escort 47.80 46.75 47.21 46.88 46.47 46.47

2 131 Conor Hamill BMW M3 48.75 47.43 47.41 47.10 46.65 46.65

3 22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk2 47.04 47.02 47.14 47.70 47.21 47.02

4 70 Chris Rogan Renault Megane 48.87 47.85 47.70 47.19 47.05 47.05

5 51 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS2000 49.48 50.27 47.11 47.44 48.97 47.11

6 111 Ryan McNeill Lotus Elise 49.23 48.01 48.07 48.19 47.63 47.63

7 125 Chris McCarthey Renault 55.76 55.43 55.44 55.39 55.39

8 201 Neil McGahey Ford Escort 56.55 57.30 57.53 57.19 56.95 56.95
Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD

42.99,Class Record Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 42.99 secs 2016

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 444 Paul Montgomery Subaru STI Type R 44.48 44.59 44.38 45.16 44.36 44.36

2 67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza 50.51 47.24 47.75 46.99 46.50 46.50

3 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 50.44 50.00 49.85 50.46 49.64 49.64

4 60 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza 57.10 55.81 55.23 54.59 54.59
Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve

50.66,Class Record Conor Hamill Westfield 50.66 secs 2015

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 76 Phil Dorman Locost 7 50.34 49.87 49.56 50.09 49.56
Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars

46.92,Class Record Geoff Kidd Tiger Cat 46.92 secs 2016

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 707 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise 48.52 47.12 47.18 46.75 46.54 46.54
Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only

45.51,Class Record Andrew Bustard Ford Escort RS 45.51 secs 2014

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 9 47.71 47.01 46.91 47.33 47.82 46.91

2 209 Rodney Donaldson Ford Escort 52.41 50.56 50.25 49.03 49.03



Class 6A - Continued
3 27 John McDowell Ford Escort 48.57 49.17 49.66 49.30 49.42 49.17
4 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 50.16 49.96 50.39 FAIL 49.96
Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
46.53,Class Record Glen Irwin Corsa 46.53 secs 2016
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 25 Daryl McCanny Vauxhall Corsa N/S 48.39 47.72 4717 47.06 47.06
2 10 Dermot O Hagan Honda Civic 49.07 48.23 47.55 47.77 47.10 47.10
3 214 Jonni McDaid Peugeot 106 SuperCup 49.74 50.20 49.74 49.68 49.74 49.68
4 212 Glen Irwin Vauxhall Nova 51.25 52.08 51.43 50.88 50.89 50.88
5 215 Adam Vance Honda Civic type r 52.80 52.77 52.35 51.48 52.65 51.48
6 213 Tommi McDaid Peugeot 106 SuperCup 52.79 52.33 52.28 52.31 52.17 52.17
Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
45.86,Class Record Paul Hamill Tiger Avon 45.86 secs 2016
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki 49.78 46.98 46.83 46.51 49.16 46.51
Class 8B Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc 8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve
45.00,Class Record Target Time 45.00 secs
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 711 Paul Dorrity Peugeot 205 53.65
Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
43.59,Class Record Gerard O Connell Ford Escort Mk2 43.59 secs 2016
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 47 Gerard O Connell Radical SR8 42.54 41.79 41.74 41.37 40.80 40.80
Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
44.67,Class Record Alan Smyth Suzuki S1600 44.67 secs 2016
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 5 Alan Cassells Peugeot 106 S1600 40.67 46.00 44.98 45.00 45.33 44.98
2 11 Andrew Bustard Ford Escort 46.69 4711 45.80 45.23 45.70 45.23
3 106 Garth Neill Peugeot 106 GTi 48.65 47.37 48.25 47.57 47.37
4 36 Travis Humphrey Peugeot 205 50.01 48.91 48.65 49.19 48.17 48.17
5 217 Ronan Greene Vauxhall Nova 51.16 50.87 50.65 51.24 54.89 50.65
6 219 Deane Humphrey Vauxhall Nova 51.57 52.38 51.07 50.83 52.05 50.83
7 177 Darran Flanagan Toyota Corolla Gp A 54.36 52.05 77.41 52.48 51.39 51.39
8 77 Kevin McQuaid Vauxhall Chevette 55.01 54.66 53.05 53.86 53.69 53.05
9 1771 Derek Robinson Toyota Corolla GpA 53.93 55.28 53.84 55.52 53.88 53.84
10 216 Barry Murphy Talbot Sunbeam 45.37 65.46 149.91 78.21 58.58 58.58
Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
44 .55,Class Record Steven Baxter Ford Escort 44.55 secs 2016
Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR 44 .44 44.08 44 .41 43.55 43.54 43.54
2 4 Stephen Baxter Ford Escort Mk2 46.54 44.82 45.78 60.84 46.42 44.82
3 117 Andrew McLoone Vauxhall Chevette HSR 46.99 45.62 45.41 46.57 45.41
4 102 Thomas Purdy Ford Escort 48.63 49.36 47.55 47.83 47.14 47.14
5 204 Marc Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 48.15 49.03 47.64 47.77 47.35 47.35
6 203 Raymond Johnston Ford Escort RS1800 49.12 47.96 47.52 47.74 47.99 47.52
7 8 John O Neill Ford Mk 2 Escort 57.25 56.23 57.15 57.13 56.34 56.23
8 911 Mervyn Johnston Vauxhall Chevette 50.08
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Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
41.85,Class Record Martin Cairns Subaru WRC 41.85secs 2012

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 43.21 42.25 42.08 41.99 41.81 41.81

2 206 Darren McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo 9 43.62 43.22 42.50 42.42 42.65 42.42

3 2 Gareth Sayers Ford Fiesta Proto N/S 43.79 44.09 43.02 42.67 42.67

4 83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo 43.73 42.87 196.74 77.33 42.87

5 205 Anthony Cairns Subaru Impreza 46.59 49.60 44.75 44.37 44.45 44.37

6 220 Marty McKenna Ford Fiesta 48.78 46.28 45.21 67.52 45.21

7 207 Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Evo 8 45.33 45.30 49.54 45.29 45.44 45.29

8 1205 Mark Preston Subaru 44.44 49.87 48.52 46.79 46.74 46.74

9 1 Gareth Sayers Subaru Impreza WRC 44 .54

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve

42.40,Class Record Christopher Houston OMG CF04 42.40 secs 2016

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 331 John Donnelly Reynard SF80 42.77 42.75 41.90 44.25 41.90

2 69 Brendan Flynn OMS PR 43.45 44.10 42.91 46.71 42.91
Class 15 All other Racing Cars

40.55,Class Record Seamus Morris Pilbeam 40.55 secs 2015 *Qutright record

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 113 Richard McGimpsey RMG Turbo 4242 40.27 39.94 39.94
Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars

49.65,Class Record Gorgon Buckley Escort RS 49.65 secs 2014

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper 49.41 49.79 49.17 49.54 49.17

2 1123 Karl Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 50.88 51.02 50.46 54.85 50.63 50.46

3 73 Robert Davison MG BGT 53.84 52.40 51.46 52.19 51.46

4 46 Paul Beardmore Austin Healey Sprite 58.05 57.84 57.53 57.40 57.40
Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars

48.18,Class Record Billy Vance Escort RS 48.18 secs 2016

Pos No. Name Car Best Practice Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Time
1 37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS 47.55 47.43 47.74 47.62 46.64 46.64
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